ECHO POLSKA PROPERTIES N.V.

(Incorporated in The Netherlands) (Company number 64965945)

JSE share code: EPP ISIN: NL0011983374

LEI Code: 7245003P7O9N5BN8C098

("EPP" or "the company")



FINALISATION ANNOUNCEMENT AND SALIENT DATES FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Shareholders are referred to the announcement released on SENS and published on the website of the Luxembourg Stock Exchange on 26 April 2018 advising shareholder of, *inter alia*, a proposed change of name of the company from "Echo Polska Properties N.V." to "EPP N.V." (the "**name change**") and the salient dates and times in respect of the name change.

As indicated in the announcement released on SENS and published on the website of the Luxembourg Stock Exchange on 24 May 2018, the special resolution in respect of the name change was approved by shareholders on 24 May 2018.

EPP is pleased to advise shareholders that the name change has been registered by the trade register of the Dutch Chamber of Commerce. Accordingly, the name change will now be implemented in accordance with the salient dates and times published on 26 April 2018.

29 May 2018

JSE Sponsor

AVAEAPITAL

Luxembourg Stock Exchange Listing Agent



More information:

Magda Cieliczko, Marketing Director Echo Polska Properties

Mobile: +48 603 203 619

magda.cieliczko@echo-pp.com

Java Capital, JSE Sponsor

Phone: +27 11 722 3050

M Partners, Luxembourg Stock Exchange Listing Agent

Phone: +352 263 868 602

Singular System IR, South Africa, Investor Relations

Michèle Mackey / Jacques de Bie

+27 (0)10 003 0700/+27 (0)82 497 9827

michele@singular.co.za; Jdebie@singular.co.za